900447745

04/23/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM470852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lionstone Partners, LLC		11/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ameriprise Financial, Inc.
Street Address:	5226 Ameriprise Financial Center
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55474
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2899445	LIONSTONE	
Registration Number:	2810662	THE LIONSTONE GROUP	
Registration Number:	5134687	PLACES FOR PRODUCTIVE PEOPLE	
Registration Number:	3363088	PERMANENT LOCATION	
Registration Number:	2761945	CASH FLOW OFFICE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6126714771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(612) 678-0298

Email:

michael.j.newman@ampf.com

Correspondent Name:

Michael J. Newman

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

5226 Ameriprise Financial Center Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55474

Michael J. Newman

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

/Michael J. Newman/

SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:

04/23/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0656

900447745

982 00.02 SEG

source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Lionstone Partners, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 100 Waugh Drive, Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77007 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Ameriprise Financial, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 707 Second Avenue S, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademarks, including all goodwill and common-law rights thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any applications and registrations thereof, and including all common-law and other rights, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any past, present, and future infringement of said trademarks, and any applications and registrations thereof prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use. Assignor hereby agrees that it will execute any additional documents necessary to complete the recordal of this assignment in any country or jurisdiction where necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of the Assignor and Assignee, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on the \sumsymbol{\subsymb

TRADEMARK REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0658 ASSIGNOR

Name: DINU-COLOR

Title: EXCUTISE VICE PASSION

On this James day of November 2017, before me, a Notary Public, appeared John M. Query of November 2017, before me, a Notary Public, appeared subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and is known to me as a person authorized to sign singly on behalf of the Assignor; and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0659

SCHEDULE A

Country U.S.	<u>Trademark</u> LIONSTONE AND DESIGN	<u>Reg. No.</u> 2,899,445
U.S.	THE LIONSTONE GROUP	2,810,662
$\mathbf{U}.\mathbf{S}_{s}$	PLACES FOR PRODUCTIVE PEOPLE	5,134,687
U.S.	PERMANENT LOCATION	3,363,088
U.S.	CASH FLOW OFFICE	2,761,945

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 04/23/2018